girl scouts louisiana east

Forever Girl Scouts Annual Campaign

...sharing the joys and adventures of Girl Scouting.



The Forever Girl Scouts Annual Campaign, which runs August 1 to December 31, provides critical funding allowing GSLE to help girls be all they can be! GSLE's goal is to provide girls with a place to discover their passions, find their voice and make a positive impact in our communities.

The **Girl Scout Leadership Experience** is a one-of-a-kind leadership development program for girls, with proven results based on time-tested methods and research-backed programming that help girls take the lead—in their own lives, in their communities, and in the world.

By participating in the **Forever Girl Scouts Annual Campaign**, you are making an investment in the future of thousands of girls in 23 parishes across southeast Louisiana, paving the way for their success. Please make Girl Scouts Louisiana East a part of your family's annual giving plan and consider making a gift today!

Philanthropist in Training patch incentive for 2024!
Make a gift of \$20 or more to receive the next patch in the Philanthropist in Training series.



Name:				Se	rvice Unit:	Troop:		
Address:							Zip:	
				Email:				
	\$250				Other \$			
*Suggested gift minim	num is \$10 per Girl Sc	out.						
The easiest way My employer wi	check made payable y to make a contributio ill match my gift and I re information about jo	on is via secure cred will submit the matc bining the Juliette Go	dit card transaction h request. My emordon Low Society	n at <u>www.gsle.</u> ployer's name / by including (org/give. is:			
Name (as it appears	on card):				Signature:			
Card Number					Exp. Date		CVV	
Name of your girl(s):_								

DID YOU KNOW?

100% of your contribution to the Forever Girl Scouts Annual Campaign stays within our Council, whereas the \$25 annual membership fee goes directly to Girl Scouts of the USA.

GSLE invests nearly \$300 per girl, per year, to provide programs and activities to more than 5,200 girls across our 23-parish region. A gift to the Forever Girl Scouts Annual Campaign, helps us continue our commitment to the next generation of self-sufficient and capable women.



"I love being in Girl Scouts because I have lots of friends with different abilities, backgrounds, and skills. I have learned a lot about making the world a better place, taking care of the environment and recycling. I like selling cookies, and I love camping and learning outdoor nature skills (even when there are bees!). And Girl Scouts is fun!"

Katie, Cadette Girl Scout



HOW WILL YOUR SERVICE UNIT BE REWARDED FOR REACHING ITS GOALS?

The Service Unit with the highest participation percentage ABOVE 15% by 10/31/2023, will receive a Service Unit Day at the Girl Scout DreamLab.



- + Participation is defined as a monetary gift to GSLE. Attendance at troop/SUA events (moneyearning activities) does not count toward Service Unit participation percentage.
- * Camp unit fees waived. Encampment must be redeemed by 12/31/2024.



MAKING YOUR GIFT IS EASY!

- Return the pledge form along with your check or credit card info to Girl Scouts Louisiana East, P. O. Box 909, Gonzales, LA 70707. Or visit Forever Girl Scouts Annual Campaign to make your gift online.
- When you participate in FGSAC you have the satisfaction of knowing you are taking steps to ensure the Girl Scout Experience is possible for all girls across our 23-parish region.

